

EX 582/22  
VIJAY K MALHOTRA  
Vs.  
RUSSY MAINI

12.05.2023

Present: DH in person.

Affidavit is filed regarding the deficiencies point out by  
Nazir. So issue notice to JD on filing of PF.

At request, dasti be also given.

Put up on **07.07.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.05.2023