

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

11.08.2023

File taken up today as one application under Order 21 Rule 58 CPC has been moved on behalf of Objector namely, Ajay Maini.

Present : Sh. Abhay Mani Tripathi, ld. counsel for Objector.

Heard on the point of maintainability of present application.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **14.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
11.08.2023