

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

25.08.2023

Present: DH present through VC.

JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hemant Gulati.

On 22.08.2023, one application has been moved on behalf of DH whereby he has informed that JD has left her current address, however, JD present before the Court submits that she is still residing at the same address. JD is directed to file affidavit to this effect.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.09.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.08.2023