

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.

Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

It is informed that matter is still pending before Mediation Centre.

In view of submissions, put up before this Court on **15.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/17.11.2023