

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Ld. counsel for DH.

None for JD.

One application has been moved on behalf of DH with prayer to give direction to JD to file affidavit regarding her assets and liability.

In view of submissions and request, JD is directed to file affidavit regarding her assets and liability on next date of hearing. Accordingly, application is disposed off.

Put up on 19.07.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.05.2024

At 10:40 AM

At this stage, JD appeared. She is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.05.2024