

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

19.07.2024

Present: Dh is connected through VC.

None for JD.

In this matter, JD was directed to file on record the relevant affidavit regarding her assets and liabilities, however, no such affidavit has been filed. Even JD is not present before the Court. Issue Bailable Warrants against her in the sum of Rs. 5000/- on filing of PF.

Put up on 30.08.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.07.2024