

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

30.08.2024

Present: DH with Ld counsel Sh. Manjeet Sharma.

JD in person.

At request of parties, in order to explore the possibility of settlement, matter is referred to Mediation for **24.09.2024 at 12:00 PM.**

To come up before this Court on **18.10.2024**.

In the meanwhile, JD is directed to file affidavit regarding her assets and liabilities.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.08.2024