

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

13.12.2024

Present: DH with ld counsel Sh. Manjeet Sharma.

JD in person.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that matter has not been settled. JD is directed to file affidavit regarding her assets and liabilities by next date of hearing.

Put up on 31.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.12.2024