

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Ld counsel for DH (VC).

JD in person.

JD submits that she has no means to engage a counsel and she wants to approach DLSA for seeking Legal Aid. In view of submissions, one more opportunity is granted to JD to file affidavit regarding her assets and liabilities by next date of hearing.

Matter be taken up on 21.02.2025.

At request, copy of order be given *dasti*.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2025