

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

21.02.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for DH (VC).

JD through VC.

JD was required to file affidavit regarding her assets and liabilities. Today lawyers are abstaining from work. In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed on 21.03.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.02.2025