

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Id counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that he has filed *vakalatnama* in this matter, same is taken on record. JD was directed to file affidavit regarding assets and liabilities which has not been filed so far. Last and final opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up on **25.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.03.2025