

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

25.07.2025

Present: DH with ld counsel Sh. Manjeet Sharma.

None for JD.

Bailable warrants issued against the JD received back un-executed.

At request of DH, fresh bailable warrants be issued against JD on filing of PF, to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for report on **22.08.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/25.07.2025