

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

22.08.2025

Present: DH is connected through VC.

JD in person.

JD has filed the affidavit regarding her assets and liabilities, same is taken on record. Extra copy of the same is also given on record and DH is directed to collect the same from Court record. DH is directed to go through the same and make further submissions on next date.

Put up on 19.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.08.2025