

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

19.09.2025

Present: DH is connected through VC.

Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Ld counsel for DH.

JD is present in Court.

Ms. Shwenka Tripathi, Ld LAC for JD (VC).

In this matter, one application has been moved on behalf of DH qua the affidavit filed by JD regarding her assets and liabilities.

Copy of the same has been supplied to opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on the same on 10.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.09.2025