

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Id. counsel for DH.

JD is connected through VC.

In this matter, one application has been moved on behalf of DH on 16.09.2025. Despite opportunity, reply of same has not been filed by JD. JD is seeking one more opportunity to file reply of same. Arguments heard on the said application on the part of DH. Opportunity is granted to JD to file written submissions.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **05.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/14.11.2025