

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

05.12.2025

Present: DH with ld counsel Sh. Manjeet Sharma.

JD in person.

In this matter, one application has been moved on behalf of DH, however, reply of the same has not been filed by JD. JD is seeking one more opportunity for filing of reply on the ground that her counsel is not available today as she has gone out of India.

In view of request, matter be put up on 26.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.12.2025