

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

29.01.2026

Present: DH through VC.

JD through VC.

Ms. Swenka Tripathi, Id. LAC for JD (VC).

In this matter, arguments were heard on application moved by DH on 16.09.2025 and *qua* the same, certain documents were filed on record on behalf of JD.

JD is directed to inform the Court that in what manner/mode she received the amount as mentioned in the said document and if same has been received in the bank account, file the bank account statement regarding the same on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **06.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/29.01.2026