

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

06.02.2026

Present: DH through VC.

Sh. Rachit Gupta, ld. counsel for JD (VC)

Fresh *vakalatnama* has been received on behalf of JD. In this matter, one application has been moved on behalf of DH on 03.02.2026. It is submitted that copy of same has already been supplied to opposite side. JD is directed to file reply of said application on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for DH is seeking some more time to trace out the property of JD for the purpose of execution of decree. In the interest of justice, matter be put up on **27.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01, (West)  
Delhi/06.02.2026