

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

13.03.2026

Present: DH with ld. counsel Sh. Manjeet Sharma.

JD is connected through VC.

DH submits that he has not received copy of affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the JD. Same be supplied from the Court record. It is submitted on behalf of DH that after going through the said affidavit, he will make further submission regarding execution of decree. In view of submission, matter be put up on next date of hearing.

Put up on **10.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.03.2026