

EX 582/22

VIJAY K MALHOTRA Vs. RUSSY MAINI

15.05.2026

Present: DH is present through VC.

Sh. Manjeet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD as well as her Ld. Counsels Sh. Rachit Gupta and

Sh.Vineet Tyagi are present (VC).

Both the parties are directed to remain present physically on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks one opportunity to make submissions on the affidavit of assets and liabilities of JD.

Now to come up on 02.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026